# 503454473 08/27/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3501099

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	<b>I</b>			
		Name		Execution Date	
MARK J. QUINTILE				08/18/2015	
ROBERT TOUZALIN				08/18/2015	
RANDY A. MYERS				08/18/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA				
Name:	AMERI	CAN ROLL FORM PRODUCTS CO	DRP.		
Street Address:	892 CA	LLENDAR BOULEVARD			
City:	PAINE	SVILLE			
State/Country:	оню				
Postal Code:	44077				
Property Typ	be	Number			
Property Typ Application Number:		<b>Number</b> 29525426			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	29525426 (216)579-0212 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 216-586-3939 mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@ MICHAEL A. ZADD 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE	e sent via	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	29525426 (216)579-0212 o the e-mail address first; if that i i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 216-586-3939 mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@ MICHAEL A. ZADD 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY	e sent via	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	: E DATA I be sent to if provideo e:	29525426 (216)579-0212 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 216-586-3939 mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@ MICHAEL A. ZADD 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	e sent via	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	: E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	29525426 (216)579-0212 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 216-586-3939 mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@ MICHAEL A. ZADD 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 447363-720002	e sent via	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	: E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	29525426 (216)579-0212 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 216-586-3939 mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@ MICHAEL A. ZADD 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114	e sent via	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	: E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	29525426 (216)579-0212 <b>b the e-mail address first; if that i</b> <b>i; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</b> 216-586-3939 mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@ MICHAEL A. ZADD 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 447363-720002	e sent via	US Mail.	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	: E DATA I be sent to if provideo e: NUMBER:	29525426 (216)579-0212 o the e-mail address first; if that i f; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 216-586-3939 mzadd@jonesday.com, pcyngier@ MICHAEL A. ZADD 901 LAKESIDE AVENUE JONES DAY CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114 447363-720002 MICHAEL A. ZADD	e sent via	US Mail.	

source=Patent Assignment - American Roll Formed Products Corp#page4.tif source=Patent Assignment - American Roll Formed Products Corp#page5.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, we, Mark J. Quintile, having an address at 719 Salem Lane, Brunswick, Ohio, 44212, United States of America; Robert Touzalin, having an address at 8562 Tanglewood Trail, Chagrin Falls, Ohio, 44023, United States of America; and Randy A. Myers, having an address at 8075 Autumn Drive, Chardon, Ohio, 44024, United States of America, hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignors," have invented, a new and useful invention entitled "METAL PLANK DESIGNS," for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/525,426 was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 29, 2015, having Attorney Docket No. 10541-00027, and any applications filed in connection with the above invention (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, American Roll Form Products Corp., having an address at 892 Callendar Boulevard, Painesville, Ohio 44077, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Patent and all letters patent of United States or any countries which may be or have been issued on the invention disclosed in the Patent, all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part, based in whole or in part thereof, and all inventions disclosed therein, together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for the use and benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Assignors warrant that they are the exclusive owners of the entire legal and equitable interest in the Patent and the invention disclosed therein, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances; and that they have full power, authority, and capacity to make this Assignment

18/18/15 pr.m

PATENT REEL: 036434 FRAME: 0014

to Assignse. Assignors covenant and agree, for themselves and for their successors and assigns that, at Assignee's request, Assignors will cause to be executed and delivered any applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments as may be deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to secure for or vest in Assignee, its successors or assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to any application, patent, or other right or property covered by this assignment, including the right to apply for and obtain patents in forsign countries under the provisions of the International Convention; and Assignors hereby request and authorize the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States patents granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and authorizes appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any letters patent granted on the Patent to Assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

(Signatures to follow.)

MT 8/18/15

10 Mark J. Quintile MARK J. Quintile

B/10/12

2

Date

By:

PATENT REEL: 036434 FRAME: 0016

By: Robert Touzalin

Date 18 2015

### PATENT REEL: 036434 FRAME: 0017

hanger By: Carl Randy A. Myers

<u>8 - 18 - 15</u> Date

{5645670:}

**RECORDED: 08/27/2015** 

## PATENT REEL: 036434 FRAME: 0018

- 5 -